05-24-2001	Docket No.: 017.38078X00			
FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92	JLY S U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   Patent and Trademark Office			
101729805 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party jes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Heikki RAUTILA	Name: NOKIA CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying partities) attached to Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 68, FIN-33721			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tampere, Country: Finland Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🙀 No			
Execution Date: May 16, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/572,905	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135			
City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   RE F0:581   40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
George N. Stevens May 17, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 36,938	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0771

18-05-2001	13:43	MISTÄ -NOKIA OYJ
16-05-01	12:19	MISTÄ -NOKIA

1

K-193 S.006/006 T-325 K-305 S.08/06 T-766

. designating the United States.

## ATTY. DOCKET NO.

017 380783000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinsfer referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE TRANSFER OF DIGITAL DATA TO A MOBILE DEVICE

for which an application for Lonors Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was occoured on even date. 

for Loues Parent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Tredomark Office on for which U.S. Application Social No. 09/572,905 25

May 17, 2000	

for which an International Application was filed on Ω

AND WHEREAS	NOKIA CORP.
	P.O. BOX 68, FIN-33721 Tampere
	FINLAND

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, fitle, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Peters which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues,

22

hermining referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is destroute of adquing the online right, including the react which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, recommendations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETHTHAT for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and brankfort to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entries and studies aight, tide and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Pattert which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewels, reissues, recommendations and extensions thereof, and and to my and all priority and/or conventum network, including any and all renewels, reissues, recommendations and extensions thereof, and and to my and all priority and/or conventum networks of bandfirs accuration of the accure with respect to the lifting or securing of papers in the United States and/or any contrives foreign thereto. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, recreations and extensions thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, recreations and extensions thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, recreations and extensions thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues, recaminations and continuations and extensions thereof. And any and all renewals, reissues and adventees in any well all renewals, reissues, recaminations and continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to accure all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the state to said applications of Patanas and Trademarks to issue a Letters Paton on said application, and on any

of this document.

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	
	وينجوه والتصوي المتحد المحمد المحمد المحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد	

201	Full name of sole or first named inventor	DIVENTOR'S SUDIETURE	DATE
1	Heikki RAUTILA	allan	16th May 2007
202	Full NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	Inventok's signature	<sup>7</sup> DATE
203	full name of third joint inventor	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
205	Fill Name of Fifth Joint inventor	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206	RULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	Inventor's signature	DATE
207	pull name of seventh joint inventor	INVENTOR'S SKINATURE	DATE
208	Full name of Eighth Joint Taventor	inventor's stanature	DATE
209	Full NAME OF NOVIH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
230	full name of tenth joint inventor	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
233	full name of Eleventh right inventor	Inventor's signature	DATE
212	Full name of twelfth joint inventor	INVENTUR'S SIGNATURE	DATE